Term

Openseminary MPT and online MDIV Course Schedules

Palmer Theological Seminary

Summer Block 2, 2024 to Summer Block 2, 2025

Course #

Course Title

Instructor

Credits

oS
MPT

Online
MDiv

SuU2

Su2

Su2

Su2

FA1

FA1

FA1

FA1

FA1

FA2

FA2

FA2

FA2

FA2

THEOS580C

BIBL 581A

PRMN 540A

PRMN 583A

INTG 580A

THEO 581

BIBL 581B

PRMN 540B

PRMN 583B

INTG 580B

INTG 531A

PRMN 520A

INTG 581A

CHHM 510 AB

Theologia: Doing theology in Context.
Part 3
Reading the Text 1: Reading the Old
Testament in its Context, Part 1
Organizational Management and
Leadership, Part 1

Integrative Ministry Project, Part 1

Koinonia: Leading and Building
Community, Part 1
Doing Theology 1: Theological Method
and Reflection.

Reading the Text 1: Reading the Old
Testament in its Context, Part 2
Organizational Management and
Leadership, Part 2

Integrative Ministry Project, Part 2

Koinonia: Leading and Building
Community, Part 2
Theology and Practice of Worship,
Part 1

Introduction to Homiletics, Part 1
Integrative Ministry Paper, Part 1

Church in Mission Through History

De Kock
Sawyer
Sisson
Edgar
De Kock
De Kock
Sawyer
Sisson
Edgar
De Kock

Micale

Ramos

Brown-
Woodard

Hartley

2

15

1.5

1.5

1.5

1.5

1.5

15

15

1.5

1.5

X

X

SP1

SP1

SP1

SP1

SP1

SP2

SP2

SP2

SP2

SP2

SuU1

SuU1
SuU1
SuU1

SuU1

SuU2

INTG 580C

INTG 531B

PRMN 520B

INTG 581B

CHHM 5108

PRMN 580A

THEO 581

PRMN 510A

CHHM 530A

PRMN 583A

PRMN 580B

PRMN 510B

CHHM 530B

PRMN 583B

THEO 582

PRMN 580C

Koinonia: Leading and Building
Community, Part 3
Theology and Practice of Worship,
Part 2

Introduction to Homiletics, Part 2
Integrative Ministry Paper, Part 2

Church in Mission Through History

Kerygma: Communicating the Gospel,
Part 1
Doing Theology 1: Theological Method
and Reflection.
Foundations of Pastoral Care and
Counseling, Part 1

Christian World Mission, Part 1

Integrative Ministry Project, Part 1

Kerygma: Communicating the Gospel, ,
Part 2
Foundations of Pastoral Care and
Counseling, Part 2

Christian World Mission, Part 2
Integrative Ministry Project, Part 2

Doing Theology 2: Exploring the
Doctrines of the Christian Faith

Kerygma: Communicating the Gospel,
Part 3

De Kock

Micale

Ramos

Brown-
Woodard

Hartley

De Kock

De Kock

Phaedra
Blocker

Weathers

Brown-
Woodard

De Kock

Phaedra
Blocker

Weathers

Brown-
Woodard

Don
Brash

De Kock

2

15

15

15

1.5

1.5

15

1.5

1.5

1.5



Su2

SuU2

PRMN 586A

INTG 581A

Teaching the Faith, Part 1

Integrative Ministry Paper, Part 1

Brown-
Woodard
Brown-
Woodard

1.5

1.5



